Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-6075 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Appropriating Resolution Status:

(Highway)

Status:

Approved

Harvey

File created: 10/20/2014 In control: B

Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 11/19/2014 Final action: 11/19/2014

Title: PROPOSED APPROPRIATING RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): U.S. Department of Commerce/Economic Development Administration, Region 5,

Chicago, Illinois

Request: Approval

Good(s) or Services(s): The U.S. Department of Commerce/Economic Development Administration Construction Grant Application for the improvement of at Center Street, 171st to 159th Street in the City of Harvey as proposed, this improvement will consist of P.C.C. pavement construction including, but not limited to, pavement removal, earth excavation, storm sewer, curb and gutter, traffic signal installation and other necessary highway appurtenances.

Location: Center Street 171st Street to 159th Street in the City of Harvey

Section: 02-W5208-02-RP

County Board District: 5

Fiscal Impact: \$4,067,301.00

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Fund (600-585 Account)

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways submits for adoption this resolution authorizing the submission of a construction grant application to the U.S. Department of Commerce/Economic Development Administration and appropriating funds for the improvement along Center Street from 171st Street to 159th Street in the City of Harvey and authorizing Jennifer Killen, P.E., PTOE, Assistant Superintendent, as designee to execute all agreements to accept a grant from the U.S. Department of Commerce/Economic Development Administration Construction Grant

.end

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/19/2014	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED APPROPRIATING RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

File #: 14-6075, Version: 1

Other Part(ies): U.S. Department of Commerce/Economic Development Administration, Region 5, Chicago, Illinois

Request: Approval

Good(s) or Services(s): The U.S. Department of Commerce/Economic Development Administration Construction Grant Application for the improvement of at Center Street, 171st to 159th Street in the City of Harvey as proposed, this improvement will consist of P.C.C. pavement construction including, but not limited to, pavement removal, earth excavation, storm sewer, curb and gutter, traffic signal installation and other necessary highway appurtenances.

Location: Center Street 171st Street to 159th Street in the City of Harvey

Section: 02-W5208-02-RP

County Board District: 5

Fiscal Impact: \$4,067,301.00

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Fund (600-585 Account)

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways submits for adoption this resolution authorizing the submission of a construction grant application to the U.S. Department of Commerce/Economic Development Administration and appropriating funds for the improvement along Center Street from 171st Street to 159th Street in the City of Harvey and authorizing Jennifer Killen, P.E., PTOE, Assistant Superintendent, as designee to execute all agreements to accept a grant from the U.S. Department of Commerce/Economic Development Administration Construction Grant